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Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor John VVine, Chair  Cynthia L. Claus, Commiss;'oner Brian ]. Moline, Commissioner

February 14, 2002

David W. Nickel

Depew & Gillen, LLC

151 North Main, Suite 800
Wichita, Kansas 67202-1409

RE: Toothaker #2 Well (Novy Oil & Gas) and Shaw Enterpnses Inc.
Dea.r Dav1d

* Weé have talked several times about the Toothaker #2 well operated by Novy Oil & Gas. On
October 26, 2001; I requested that Novy run an oil/gas.ratio test on the well to determine if the well
was an oil well or a gas well. This request was the result of an inquiry we received from Bruce
Shotton.

The last time we discussed this matter, we both believed that you were satisfactorily resolving
this issue with Mr. Shotton. Evidently we were not correct. Mr. Shotton called me last Friday once
again asking us to classify the well.

1 am therefore requiring Novy to run an oil/gas ratio test on the well within the next 15 days
and furnish us a copy of the test. The test needs to be scheduled with our Dodge City office so that a
‘KCC representative can witness the test. If for good cause that time frame is 1mp0ss1b1e to meet, let
me know.

On the brighter side, I wanted to let you know that we received a check for the equipment
- sale and the first monthly payment from Mr. Shaw. I apprec1ate your work getting that matter
settled.
. Ifyou haife any questions give me a call.
Very truly yours

ﬂ% W‘[Mm

John McCann_on :
Assistant General Counsel

cc: Jim Heminen, .
Steve Durrant, District #1

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Bulldmg :
130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 316 3376200 www.kec. state. ks.us



Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor  John Wine, Chair  Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner  Brian ]. Moline, Commissioner

November 29, 2001
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Sublette, Kansas 67877 , i MWMZZZ&M\ vas” w
Re: Toothaker #2 Well in Comanche County . ,D{:J %M M

Dear Mr. Shotton:

h
7
-
]
)

...................

mber 25, 2001 concerning the ojl/gas ratio test on the above
well.

On October 26, 2001, I wrote Novy Oil & Gas requesting that the test be performed on the
well. Mr. Novy phoned me back and advised me he was aware of the situation with you and Novy
Oil that precipitated the request for the test. Mr. Novy advised me that they would just release your
acreage. I felt that this would be satisfactory to you so I did not press Novy Qil for the test.

After receiving your letter, I phoned Novy and was told that the matter was in their attorney's
office for review of any complications from releasing your acreage and if no complications are
apparent, to prepare the documents to release your acreage. Hopefully this will be completed in the
next couple of weeks. If you have not received the release from Novy by then, please contact me and
I will take appropriate action.

;;Z;;ZSCW«J

John McCannon
Assistant General Counsel

cc:  Novy Oil & Gas
Jim Hemmen
Steve Durrant, District 1

- Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 . 316.337.6200 www.kcc.state.ks.us




Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor  John Wine, Chair  Cynthia L. Claus, Commissioner ~ Brian ]. Moline, Commissioner

October 26, 2001

Frank Novy

Novy Oil and Gas, Inc.

125 N. Market, Suite 1230
Wichita, Kansas 67202-1712

Re: Toothaker #2 Well, SW/4 Section 2,
Township 31, Range 18, Comanche County

Dear Mr. Novy:

We have had an inquiry questioning the classification of the referenced well as a gas well.
To clear this matter up, we are requiring that you run a gas/oil/ratio test on the well within the next
30 days and furnish a copy of the test to me. Please call the Dodge City office to schedule the test
so that a KCC representative can be present to witness the test. Their telephone number is
620.225.8888.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter and if you have any questions feel free to call
or write me.

Very truly yours,
e ommer

John McCannon
Assistant General Counsel

cc: Jim Hemmen
Steve Durrant, District 1

Conservation Division, Finney State Office Building
130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 316.337.6200 www.kcc.state.ks.us .




